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Executive Summary: The Executive Director 
recommends that the Commission approve the 
June 2013 Consent Calendar. After review, the 
Commission may approve, or amend and 
approve the Consent Calendar. 

Recommended Action: Approve the June 2013 
Consent Calendar. 
 
Presenter:  None 
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Consent Calendar 

 
Division of Professional Practices 

 
For your approval, the following items have been placed on the Consent Calendar for the June 13-14, 
2013 meeting of the Commission on Teacher Credentialing: 
 

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDENTIALS 
 
Education Code section 44244.1 allows the Commission to adopt the recommendation of the Committee 
of Credentials without further proceedings if the individual does not request an administrative hearing 
within a specified time. 
 

1. BACALSO, Michael A.   Carson, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
2. BAILEY, Bridget D.   Menifee, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
3. BARRAGAN, Arthur X.   Moorpark, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied for misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
4. BRIDGWATER, Ann M.   Fortuna, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421, effective immediately. 

 
5. CARREON, Leticia D.   El Monte, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
6. CARTER, Jeffrey M.   San Jose, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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7. CONROY, Jennifer A.   Alpine, UT 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
8. COSTANZA, Catherine M.   Sacramento, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
 

9. COUNTZ, Deandre M.   Inglewood, CA 
All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
10. CRAFT, Erica Q.   Walnut, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
11. DALTON, John P.   Santa Fe Springs, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
12. DANNOV, David M.   Long Beach, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
13. ENDERS, John M.   Mission Viejo, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
14. GALVEZ, Diana   Temecula, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
15. GARCIA, Joseph E.   Victorville, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
16. GARDELLA, Shelby Y.   San Francisco, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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17. GEIST, Eric G.   Covina, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
18. GENGOR, Daniel N.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
19. GILBERT, Christopher M.   El Segundo, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
20. HALLIDAY, Adele   Fruitland Park, FL 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
21. HASKELL, Robert J.   Hesperia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
22. HERNANDEZ, Carlos   Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
23. ILANO, Rolando B.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
24. IVEY, Michael A.   Murrieta, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
25. KATZ, Tami J.   Encino, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 
 

26. LEACH, Monique R.   Sacramento, CA 
All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 
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27. LEE, Jennifer   Forest Ranch, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44420. 

 
28. LITTLE, Edward B.   Temple City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
29. LUMPKINS, Deborah L.   Sun City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
30. LYNCH, Amanda   Simi Valley, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
31. MAHAN, Daniel T.   Irvine, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
32. MARTINEZ, Juan G.   City of Commerce, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
33. MEANS, Robert L.   Merced, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
34. MITCHELL, Norman W.   Fullerton, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
35. MURPHY, Molly A.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44420. 

 
36. NEDELTCHEV-IVANOVA, Snijina V.  Beaumont, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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37. O’BRIEN, Douglas L.   Redding, CA 
He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
38. O’DONNELL-BACIC, Keri L.   Arcadia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
39. PEET, Stephanie A.   California City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of forty-five (45) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
40. PETRIE, Tars A.   Redding, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 
 

41. POOLE, James R.   Temecula, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
42. RIOS, Juan-Carlos   Alta Loma, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
43. RODRIGUEZ, Reyna B.   San Jacinto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
44. SAKHAI, Leila   Woodland Hills, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
45. SALAZAR, Christopher B.   Glendale, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
46. SANDERSON, William A.   Victorville, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
 
 



 GS 2C-6 June 2013 

47. SHEN, Fung Y.   Los Angeles, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
48. SPALDING, Don A.   Escalon, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
49. SQUIRES, Stacy-Jan, A.   Wilmington, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
50. STERN, Carol A.   Sun City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
51. TALLEY, Roger W.   Upland, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
52. TAYLOR, Blerina   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
53. TESTERMAN-BAYNE, Kelly L.  Grass Valley, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421, effective immediately. 

 
54. TORRES, James W.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
55. WALLACE, Danita A.   La Habra, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
56. WIESER, Keith L.   Chatsworth, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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PRIVATE ADMONITIONS 
 

57. Pursuant to Education Code section 44438, the Committee of Credentials recommends two (2) 
private admonitions for the Commission’s approval. 

 
REINSTATEMENT OF SELF REVOKED CREDENTIAL 

 
58. MADSEN, Judith C.   Salinas, CA 

Pursuant to Government code section 11522, her application for reinstatement of her Specialist 
Instruction Credential is granted after previously self-revoking the credential pursuant to 
Education Code section 44423, with no known misconduct. 

 
TERMINATIONS OF PROBATION 

 
59. LAWSON, Mark T.   Stockton, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the 
Consent Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission effective on March 24, 
2008, the stay order is made permanent and his credentials are restored. 

 
60. LUNCEFORD, Thomas   Hayward, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the 
Consent Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission on effective on March 
22, 2010, the stay order is made permanent and his credentials are restored. 

 
61. MORELOS, Sonia N.   National City, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the 
Consent Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission on effective on April 
24, 2010, the stayed suspension will revert to a public reproval. 

 
62. WINFIELD, Nicole N.   Carlsbad, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the 
Consent Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission on effective on 
September 28, 2007, the stay order is made permanent and her credentials are restored. 

 
CONSENT DETERMINATIONS 

 
The following consent determinations have been adopted: 

 
63. FRYE, Maribeth G.   Moreno Valley, CA 

The Consent Determination allows her to self-revoke all credentials, life diplomas or other 
certification documents under the jurisdiction of the Commission. 

 
64. HARRIS, Bridgette R.   Freedom, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that her certification documents are revoked, however, the 
revocation is stayed, and she is placed on probation for a period of five (5) years as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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65. KARR, Susan M.   Menifee, CA 
The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of one hundred fifty (150) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
66. MARCUSSEN, Erik P.   Adelanto, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
REQUESTS FOR REVOCATION 

 
The following credentials are revoked pursuant to the written request of the credential holder pursuant to 
Education Code section 44423. 

 
67. BROGAN, Thomas E. Jr.   Aptos, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his authorizations in 
Introductory General Science and Industrial Technology (exam) on his Single Subject Teaching 
Credential are revoked. 
 

68. BEAGLE, De Lana M.   Vacaville, CA 
Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her authorization in Business 
(Exam) on her Single Subject Teaching Credential is revoked. 
 

69. CATRON, Steven A.   Bellflower, CA 
Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
70. ERNSBERGER, Robert M.   Visalia, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
71. GARMAN, Karen H.   Davis, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her authorization in Home 
Economics on her Standard Secondary Teaching Credential is revoked. 

 
72. PORTER, Scott   McCloud, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
73. POTTER, Cathy L.   Banning, Ca 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her authorization in 
Mathematics on her Single Subject Teaching Credential is revoked. 
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74. WALKER, Michael W.   Bakersfield, CA 
Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
MANDATORY ACTIONS 

 
75. ARINAGA, Anthony D.   Stockton, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 451(d) (arson: property), a serious felony. 

 
76. AVILA, Carlos A.   Redlands, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 647(j)(3) (unauthorized invasion of privacy).  As a 
result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 
290. 

 
77. BENSON, Roberta B.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 245(a)(1) (assault with a deadly weapon).   

 
78. BERG, Ronald L.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 187(a) (willful deliberate, premeditated murder, first degree), a 
serious and violent felony. 

 
79. BERNAL, Juli   San Leandro, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 503 (embezzlement). 

 
80. BRAZELTON, Christopher M.   Irvine, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 288(a) (lewd act upon a child under 14 years).  As a result of this 
conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290. 

 
81. BUCK, Lynn Ann   Woodland, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft when the value exceeds $950). 
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82. BUSH, Joseph T.   Glendora, CA 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 647(a) (disorderly conduct: solicit lewd act). 

 
83. EVANS, Joshua A. Fullerton, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction 
for violating Penal Code section 288(c)(1) (lewd act upon a child).  As a result of this conviction, 
he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.  

 
84. GLOVER, Stefan J.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 647(a) (disorderly conduct: solicit lewd act). 

 
85. GRAHAM, Sandra L.   Tulare, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 245(a)(1) (force/assault with a deadly weapon-not 
firearm: great bodily injury likely). 

 
86. HERNANDEZ, Nestor A.   San Diego, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following his felony conviction 
for violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft: money/labor/prop more than $400). 

 
87. HINDI, Ashraf B.   Canyon Country, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Health and Safety Code section 11350(a) (possession of a controlled substance). 

 
88. INGRANDE, Claramarie   San Diego, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 487(c) (grand theft from person). 

 
89. KABIR, Gazi L.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code sections 261.5(d) (unlawful sexual intercourse), 288(c)(1) (lewd act upon a 
child), and 288a(b)(2) (oral copulation of a person under 16 years).  As a result of this conviction, 
she is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290. 

 
90. LAWSON, Scott C.   Bakersfield, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(b) (willful cruelty to a child). 
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91. MARTIN, Heather   Costa Mesa, CA 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 484e(d) (acquire access card account information). 

 
92. MASK, William R., II   Madera, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code sections 245(a)(1) (assault with a deadly weapon by means of 
force likely to cause great bodily injury: baseball bat) and 273a(a) (cruelty to child: possible 
injury/death). 

 
93. NEWMAN, Ronald E.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code sections 245(a)(1) (assault by means likely to produce great bodily injury); 
459 (first degree burglary, person present), a serious and violent felony; 136.1 (dissuading a 
witness from reporting a crime), a serious felony; and two counts of 422 (criminal threats), a 
serious felony. 

 
94. NICOLAS, Aldrin J.   Hayward, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
felony conviction for violating three counts of Penal Code section 311.4(c) (using minor for sex 
acts).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal 
Code section 290.  As a term of probation he has limited ability to associate with minors. 

 
95. PRICE-WOLLIN, Charlene   Marietta, GA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her Class 4 Felony 
conviction for violating Colorado Revised Statute section 18-4-401(1),(2)(d) (criminal attempt to 
commit theft, $20,000 or more). 

 
96. QUEZADA, Erik Martin   Azusa, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 647(a) (disorderly conduct: solicit lewd act). 

 
97. REESE, Christopher L.    Hayward, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 311.11(a) (possess matter depicting a person under 18 years engaging 
in or simulating sexual conduct).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex 
offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.   
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98. THOMAS, Angelica   Hanford, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11550(a) (under the influence of a 
controlled substance).   

 
AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

 
All certification documents held by the following individuals were automatically suspended because a 
complaint, information or indictment was filed in court alleging each individual committed an offense 
specified in Education Code section 44940. Their certification documents will remain automatically 
suspended until the Commission receives notice of entry of judgment pursuant to Education Code section 
44940(d). 

 
99. BARRON, Michael C.   Baldwin Park, CA 
 
100. BRONECK, Timothy W.   Marysville, CA 
 
101. CHRISTIANSEN, Dennis A.   Santa Rosa, CA 
 
102. COLLINS, Douglas R.   Valencia, CA 
 
103. FORD, Eric J.   Visalia, CA 
 
104. FRIEDMAN, Randall E.   Thousand Oaks, CA 
 
105. HENTON, Erin R.   Fallbrook, CA 
 
106. JOHNSON, Gary R. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
 
107. LEE, Judy H.   Brea, CA 
 
108. LEON, Jason C.   Thousand Oaks, CA 
 
109. McDONALD, Loren G.   San Diego, CA 
 
110. MENDEZ, Edward   Redondo Beach, CA 
 
111. MILLER, Jacob C.   Visalia, CA 
 
112. PHILLIPS, Derrick   San Diego, CA 
 
113. ROBERTS, James III   Huntington Beach, CA 
 
114. TELLEZ, Gerardo   National City, CA 
 
115. WARD, Jason G.   San Rafael, CA 
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116. WILCOXON, Steven R.   Glendora, CA 
 

INDEFINITE SUSPENSION 
 

117. JONES, Michael T.   Modesto, CA 
Pursuant to his violation of the Consent Determination and Order that became effective July 25, 
2008, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing shall remain suspended until final disposition has been made by the Commission. 

 
TERMINATION OF AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44940(d), the automatic suspension of all credentials held by the 
following individual is terminated and the matter referred to the Committee of Credentials for review. 

 
118. SLYTER, Mike C.   Burlingame, CA 
 

CORRECTION 
 

119. Item #69 on the March 2013 Consent Calendar is re-numbered as item #59a and is corrected as 
follows: 

 
59a EVANS, Joshua A. Fullerton, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following his felony conviction for violating Penal Code section 288(c)(1) (lewd act upon 
a child).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender 
pursuant to Penal Code section 290.  

 
RESCISSION 

 
The following action has been rescinded: 

 
120. AISPURO, Jose M.                                                               Clovis, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11350(a) (possession of controlled 
substances).   
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           Certification, Assignment and Waivers Division 
 

               VALIDATION OF SERVICE RENDERED WITHOUT A CREDENTIAL 
The service rendered by the following persons is approved pursuant  

to the provisions of the California Education Code section 45036 
Name School District County Period of Service 
Hector Martinez Aguirre Irvine USD Orange 04/01/2013-04/09/2013 
Rosalinda Amador Escondido Union SD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/08/2013 
Thithi Anderson Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/05/2013 
Rebecca Armenta San Bernardino City 

USD 
San Bernardino 03/02/2013-03/05/2013 

Frank Ayala Le Grand Union 
HSD 

Merced 04/02/2013-04/17/2013 

Donna Lee Bengle Roseville City SD Placer 04/02/2013-04/02/2013 
Laurie Berg Irvine USD Orange 04/02/2013-04/22/2013 
Lisa Booker Porterville USD Tulare  05/02/2013-05/20/2013 
Heather Contreras Delhi USD Merced 05/01/2013-05/03/2013 
Joy Cook Poway USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/05/2013 
Jennifer Elbert-Rasmussen Escondido Union 

High 
San Diego 04/01/2013-04/11/2013 

Michael K. Engen Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/07/2013 
*Derrick Flake Fresno USD Fresno 04/02/2013-04/03/2013 
Jodi Fortney Tulare COE Tulare 04/02/2013-04/21/2013 
Mika Gomez Irvine USD Orange 04/02/2013-04/11/2013 
Laura Guajardo Escondido Union SD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/03/2013 
Katie Hamro Fallbrook Union 

Elementary 
San Diego 04/01/2013-04/05/2013 

William Hatfield Escondido Union 
High 

San Diego 04/01/2013-04/07/2013 

Aracely Hernandez-Mendoza Visalia USD Tulare 05/02/2013-05/23/2013 
Joe Kniseley Fallbrook Union 

Elementary 
San Diego 03/01/2013-03/29/2013 

Heather Maddox Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/03/2013 
Dennis Masur Poway USD San Diego 02/01/2013-03/20/2013 
Jennifer McAdams Upland USD San Bernardino 05/02/2013-05/08/2013 
Keith Melvill San Bernardino City San Bernardino 04/01/2013-04/08/2013 
Stephanie Miller Anaheim Union 

HSD 
Orange 03/01/2013-03/27/2013 

Clifford Moore Oak Park USD Ventura 04/01/2013-04/22/2013 
Amanda Olea Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/16/2013 
Martin Pearson Mountain Empire 

USD 
San Diego 04/01/2013-04/22/2013 

Aristeo Puente Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/15/2013 
Kari Richards Mother Lode USD El Dorado 04/02/2013-04/02/2013 
Patricia A. Richards Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/08/2013 



 GS 2C-15 June 2013 

Stephanie Saltikov Huntington Beach 
Union HSD 

Orange 05/01/2013-05/20/2013 

Delia M. Sanchez Firebaugh-Las Deltas 
USD 

Fresno 04/01/2013-04/23/2013 

Pam Schmidt Dinuba USD Tulare 03/02/2013-03/19/2013 
Heather Sherer Fallbrook Union 

Elementary 
San Diego 04/01/2013-04/08/2013 

Sarah Slade Lemon Grove SD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/29/2013 
Lynn Stetz Oceanside USD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/12/2013 
William P. Stevens Fresno USD Fresno 04/02/2013-04/03/2013 
Hiba Kulauzovic Taylor Anaheim Union 

HSD 
Orange 04/01/2013-04/10/2013 

Matthew A. Thompson Lakeside Union SD San Diego 04/01/2013-04/18/2013 
Kim I. Tres Snowline Joint USD San Bernardino 04/01/2013-04/25/2013 
Judy Trevour Santa Ana USD Orange 02/06/2013-03/19/2013 
Laurie Wood Lemon Grove School San Diego 04/01/2013-04/17/2013 
Denise M. Zazueta South Whittier Los Angeles 04/08/2013-04/16/2013 
*Holds more than one credential 
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